Public Water Supply # 3093000



CITY OF EVERETT DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS



Gerald Sheehan, Director of City Services 19 Norman Street Everett, MA 02149 Phone: 617-394-2387 Fax: 617-381-1611

We in the City of Everett Water Department, in an effort to keep ongoing communication with our customers about the quality of our drinking water, are providing you with the following information.

The MWRA has been working with us to ensure that the highest quality of water flows into your home. The City of Everett purchases all of its water directly from the MWRA. The water is delivered through MWRA master meters into our distribution system. The distribution system consists of a network of 67 miles of pipes, from 2 to 24 inches in diameter, valves, hydrants, and service lines.

The Water Department this year had a comprehensive leak detection survey on 67 miles of water distribution system of the City of Everett. Seven leaks were located and repaired.

Our water meter program is ongoing, This is our third year using the new electronic meters. All businesses, as well as new homes, will be required to have this new system installed.

The Everett Water Department received an award from the Governor's Office and Department of Environmental Protection for outstanding performance and achievement.

The EPA rule requires that 9 out of 10, or 90%, of sampled homes must have levels below the Action Level of 15 parts per billion (ppb). Lead levels in your home may be higher or lower based on your household plumbing. In the last sampling round, Everett was well below the lead level requirement with an average of 6 ppb.

The City of Everett Water Department hopes you find this report informative and beneficial. If you have any questions regarding this report or any other water related questions you may call 617-394-2387.

Sincerely, Gerald Sheehan, Director of City Services